Year-End Report 2022

February 7th, 2023

PHARMA




Disclaimer

The purpose of this presentation (the "Presentation") is to provide an overview of Moberg Pharma AB (publ) (the "Company"). For the purposes of this notice,
"Presentation" means this document, its contents or any part of it, any oral presentation, any question or answer session and any written or oral material discussed or
distributed during the Presentation meeting.

This Presentation is not a prospectus or similar offer document. This Presentation does not purport to contain comprehensive or complete information about the
Company and is qualified in its entirety by the business, financial and other information the Company is required to publish in accordance with the rules, regulations and
practices applicable to companies listed on Nasdag Stockholm (the "Exchange Information"). Any decision to invest in any securities of the Company should only be made
on the basis of a thorough examination of the Exchange Information and an independent investigation of the Company itself and not on the basis of this Presentation.
Neither this Presentation nor any of the Exchange Information has been independently verified by any other person unless expressly stated therein. No representation or
warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained in this
Presentation.

Except where otherwise indicated in this Presentation, the information provided herein is based on matters as they exist at the date of preparation of this Presentation
and not as of any future date. All information presented or contained and any opinions expressed in this Presentation are subject to change without notice. None of the
Company or any of its directors, officers, employees, agents, affiliates or advisers is under any obligation to update, complete, revise or keep current the information
contained in this Presentation to which it relates or to provide the recipient of with access to any additional information that may arise in connection with it.

This Presentation contains "forward-looking" statements. These forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact that they do not relate only to historical or
current facts. In particular, forward-looking statements include all statements that express forecasts, expectations, plans, outlook and projections with respect to future
matters, including trends in results of operations, margins, growth rates, overall market trends, the impact of interest or exchange rates, the availability or cost of
financing, anticipated cost savings or synergies, the completion of strategic transactions and restructuring programmes, anticipated tax rates, expected cash payments,
and general economic conditions. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to events and depend on circumstances
that will occur in the future and they are subject to change at any time. There are a number of factors that could cause actual results and developments to differ
materially from those expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements, including risks associated with the inherent uncertainty of pharmaceutical research and
product development, manufacturing and commercialization, the impact of competitive products, patents, legal challenges, government regulation and approval, the
Company’s ability to secure new products for commercialization and/or development and other risks and uncertainties detailed from time to time in the Company’s
interim or annual reports, prospectuses or press releases and other factors that are outside the Company's control. Any forward-looking statements made by or on behalf
of the Company speak only as of the date they are made. The Company does not undertake to update forward-looking statements to reflect any changes in the
Company's expectations with regard thereto or any changes in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.



Potential new global market leader in Onychomycosis

MOB-015 has demonstrated
world-leading ability to
kill nail fungus

76%! of patients became fungus
free, in two phase 3-studies
including 800+ patients

Additional de-risked US phase 3
study based on completed phase 3
studies to enable US approval and
strengthen claims globally

Targeting category leadership with
USD 250-500m potential global
product sales

1) Other topical treatments demonstrating 30-54%.

Partnerships in place — potential

milestones of USD 120m

B

A
BAYER

E

R

“/_'\’,
U

TAISHO PHARMACEUTIC AL

DongKoo

Bio&Pharma Co. Ltd.

cipher:

HARMACEUTICALS

Allderma
Pharmaceuticals

A\ Padagis.

EU

Japan

Republic of Korea

Canada

Scandinavia

Israel

On track for launch — capturing full

value potential

Swedish MPA reference country
for EU submission March 2022
Product launch expected 2023

Proven commercial track record
from Kerasal Nail® — built SEK 440
million franchise with 30% market
share in the US

Commercialization process to be
repeated for MOB-015




Significant events during 2022

Moberg Pharma’s European registration application
submitted through the decentralized process in March. The
Medical Products Agency in Sweden is reference member
state and market approval is expected in 2023.

The new Ph3-study in U.S. has started, with regulatory filing
to FDA in March and first patient was included in May.

121 MSEK in financing via rights issue in May, secures full
financing of the Ph3-study in U.S.

Distribution agreement with Padagis for MOB-015 in Israel

Kerstin Valinder Strinnholm elected as new Chairman and
Anders Lundmark as new Board member

Management team strengthened, added Anders Brdijersén,
CMO, and Jesper Lind, Head of Supply




Advancing towards market launch - filing for EU approval

Moberg Pharma has submitted its marketing authorization application for MOB-015 in March 2022
The Medical Products Agency in Sweden is reference member
Submitted in Europe through the decentralized procedure

Full application, which offers the possibility of data exclusivity for up to 10 years following market
approval

Market approval is expected in 2023

EMA’s Paediatric Committee approval paved way for EU submission

Supplementary pediatric study during and after approval process for MOB-015

Submls.5|or.1 ol Market|hg _ Expected approval in the EU
Authorisation Application in

c EU product launch
urope



Additional phase 3 study in North America ongoing

The new North American Phase 3 study is progressing according to plan
Similar design as the already completed North American study
Multi-center, double-blind, randomized, vehicle-controlled study
Scheduled to include 350 patients in North America
Patient enrollment ongoing
Purpose of the new study:
Enable market approval in the U.S.
Strengthen the product’s clinical data and marketing claims globally
The new study builds on the experience gained from the previous studies

Cooperation with the same CRO and lead investigator as in the previous North American study



Key Financials

Last five quarters

Continuing operations
Net revenue
Gross profit

Selling expenses

Business development and administrative expenses
Research and development costs

Other operating items

Operating profit (EBIT)

Total profit for the period

Cash and cash equivalents

Investments in MOB-015

Total Assets

-540
-5,160
-225
1,326
-4,599
-3,113
125,550
26,612

564,423

207
207

-170
-5,065
-79

-157
-5,264
-4,250
142,453
13,181

549,807

-179
-4,933
-288

458
-4,942
-3,905
160,055
18,749

555,677

125
-4,899
585
188
-5,421
-4,442
73,440
22,520

451,762

-48
-4,613
-706

477
-4,890
-4,038
102,655
6,636

450,889

Expenses generally in line with
previous periods.

Rights issue in May strengthened
cash position

Commencement of new US
phase 3 study increase MOB-015
investments



Potential new global market leader in Onychomycosis

MOB-015 has demonstrated
world-leading ability to
kill nail fungus

76%! of patients became fungus
free, in two phase 3-studies
including 800+ patients

Additional de-risked US phase 3
study based on completed phase 3
studies to enable US approval and
strengthen claims globally

Targeting category leadership with
USD 250-500m potential global
product sales

1) Other topical treatments demonstrating 30-54%.

Partnerships in place — potential

milestones of USD 120m

B

A
BAYER

E

R

“/_'\’,
U

TAISHO PHARMACEUTIC AL

DongKoo

Bio&Pharma Co. Ltd.

cipher:

HARMACEUTICALS

Allderma
Pharmaceuticals

A\ Padagis.

EU

Japan

Republic of Korea

Canada

Scandinavia

Israel

On track for launch — capturing full

value potential

Swedish MPA reference country
for EU submission March 2022
Product launch expected 2023

Proven commercial track record
from Kerasal Nail® — built SEK 440
million franchise with 30% market
share in the US

Commercialization process to be
repeated for MOB-015




PHARMA

Moberg Pharma AB (Publ)
Gustavslundsvagen 42, 5 tr.
167 51 Bromma

mobergpharma.se




