

Year-End Report 2022

February 7th, 2023



Disclaimer

The purpose of this presentation (the "**Presentation**") is to provide an overview of Moberg Pharma AB (publ) (the "**Company**"). For the purposes of this notice, "Presentation" means this document, its contents or any part of it, any oral presentation, any question or answer session and any written or oral material discussed or distributed during the Presentation meeting.

This Presentation is not a prospectus or similar offer document. This Presentation does not purport to contain comprehensive or complete information about the Company and is qualified in its entirety by the business, financial and other information the Company is required to publish in accordance with the rules, regulations and practices applicable to companies listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (the "Exchange Information"). Any decision to invest in any securities of the Company should only be made on the basis of a thorough examination of the Exchange Information and an independent investigation of the Company itself and not on the basis of this Presentation. Neither this Presentation nor any of the Exchange Information has been independently verified by any other person unless expressly stated therein. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained in this Presentation.

Except where otherwise indicated in this Presentation, the information provided herein is based on matters as they exist at the date of preparation of this Presentation and not as of any future date. All information presented or contained and any opinions expressed in this Presentation are subject to change without notice. None of the Company or any of its directors, officers, employees, agents, affiliates or advisers is under any obligation to update, complete, revise or keep current the information contained in this Presentation to which it relates or to provide the recipient of with access to any additional information that may arise in connection with it.

This Presentation contains "forward-looking" statements. These forward-looking statements can be identified by the fact that they do not relate only to historical or current facts. In particular, forward-looking statements include all statements that express forecasts, expectations, plans, outlook and projections with respect to future matters, including trends in results of operations, margins, growth rates, overall market trends, the impact of interest or exchange rates, the availability or cost of financing, anticipated cost savings or synergies, the completion of strategic transactions and restructuring programmes, anticipated tax rates, expected cash payments, and general economic conditions. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that will occur in the future and they are subject to change at any time. There are a number of factors that could cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements, including risks associated with the inherent uncertainty of pharmaceutical research and product development, manufacturing and commercialization, the impact of competitive products, patents, legal challenges, government regulation and approval, the Company's ability to secure new products for commercialization and/or development and other risks and uncertainties detailed from time to time in the Company's interim or annual reports, prospectuses or press releases and other factors that are outside the Company's control. Any forward-looking statements made by or on behalf of the Company speak only as of the date they are made. The Company does not undertake to update forward-looking statements to reflect any changes in the Company's expectations with regard thereto or any changes in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based.

Potential new global market leader in Onychomycosis



MOB-015 has demonstrated world-leading ability to kill nail fungus

- 76%¹ of patients became fungus free, in two phase 3-studies including 800+ patients
- Additional de-risked US phase 3 study based on completed phase 3 studies to enable US approval and strengthen claims globally
- Targeting category leadership with USD 250-500m potential global product sales

Partnerships in place – potential milestones of USD 120m



EU



Japan



Republic of Korea



Canada



Scandinavia



Israel

On track for launch – capturing full value potential

- Swedish MPA reference country for EU submission March 2022
 Product launch expected 2023
- Proven commercial track record from Kerasal Nail® — built SEK 440 million franchise with 30% market share in the US
- Commercialization process to be repeated for MOB-015

1) Other topical treatments demonstrating 30-54%.

Significant events during 2022



- Moberg Pharma's European registration application submitted through the decentralized process in March. The Medical Products Agency in Sweden is reference member state and market approval is expected in 2023.
- The new Ph3-study in U.S. has started, with regulatory filing to FDA in March and first patient was included in May.
- 121 MSEK in financing via rights issue in May, secures full financing of the Ph3-study in U.S.
- Distribution agreement with Padagis for MOB-015 in Israel
- Kerstin Valinder Strinnholm elected as new Chairman and Anders Lundmark as new Board member
- Management team strengthened, added Anders Bröijersén,
 CMO, and Jesper Lind, Head of Supply



Advancing towards market launch – filing for EU approval



- Moberg Pharma has submitted its marketing authorization application for MOB-015 in March 2022
 - The Medical Products Agency in Sweden is reference member
 - Submitted in Europe through the decentralized procedure
 - Full application, which offers the possibility of data exclusivity for up to 10 years following market approval
 - Market approval is expected in 2023
- EMA's Paediatric Committee approval paved way for EU submission
 - Supplementary pediatric study during and after approval process for MOB-015

March 2022

 Submission of Marketing Authorisation Application in Europe



2023

- Expected approval in the EU
- EU product launch

Additional phase 3 study in North America ongoing



The new North American Phase 3 study is progressing according to plan

- Similar design as the already completed North American study
 - Multi-center, double-blind, randomized, vehicle-controlled study
 - Scheduled to include 350 patients in North America
 - Patient enrollment ongoing
- Purpose of the new study:
 - Enable market approval in the U.S.
 - Strengthen the product's clinical data and marketing claims globally
- The new study builds on the experience gained from the previous studies
 - Cooperation with the same CRO and lead investigator as in the previous North American study

Key Financials

9

Last five quarters

(SEK thousand)	Oct-Dec	Jul-Sep	Apr-Jun	Jan-Mar	Oct-Dec	
	2022	2022	2022	2022	2021	
Continuing operations						
Net revenue	-	207	_	_	-	
Gross profit	-	207	-	-	-	
Selling expenses	-540	-170	-179	-125	-48	Expenses generally in line with
Business development and administrative expenses	-5,160	-5,065	-4,933	-4,899	-4,613	previous periods.
Research and development costs	-225	-79	-288	-585	-706	promote pomote.
Other operating items	1,326	-157	458	188	477	
Operating profit (EBIT)	-4,599	-5,264	-4,942	-5,421	-4,890	
Total profit for the period	-3,113	-4,250	-3,905	-4,442	-4,038	Rights issue in May strengthened
Cash and cash equivalents	125,550	142,453	160,055	73,440	102,655	cash position
Investments in MOB-015	26,612	13,181	18,749	22,520	6,636	Commencement of new US
Total Assets	564,423	549,807	555,677	451,762	450,889	phase 3 study increase MOB-015 investments

Potential new global market leader in Onychomycosis



MOB-015 has demonstrated world-leading ability to kill nail fungus

- 76%¹ of patients became fungus free, in two phase 3-studies including 800+ patients
- Additional de-risked US phase 3 study based on completed phase 3 studies to enable US approval and strengthen claims globally
- Targeting category leadership with USD 250-500m potential global product sales

Partnerships in place – potential milestones of USD 120m



EU



Japan



Republic of Korea



Canada



Scandinavia



Israel

On track for launch – capturing full value potential

- Swedish MPA reference country for EU submission March 2022
 Product launch expected 2023
- Proven commercial track record from Kerasal Nail® — built SEK 440 million franchise with 30% market share in the US
- Commercialization process to be repeated for MOB-015

1) Other topical treatments demonstrating 30-54%.





Moberg Pharma AB (Publ) Gustavslundsvägen 42, 5 tr. 167 51 Bromma

mobergpharma.se